C ARFIAMES

2010 DODGE CALIBER UPTOWN

Hatchback | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1B3CB9HA4AD637168

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 7,119 KM

lﬁ
Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

Manitoba {Normal)

@

No U.S, History Found 1 Open Recall Found

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

Vehicle History Report #: 54828319
Report Date! July 15, 2024 | 5:25 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

0 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

@ This vehicle history report Is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of July 15, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete), CARFAX
Canada draws on billiors of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receiva new historical data records
every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada, When buying a used
vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehlcle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drlve, to make an

informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

& 2011 Apr 27 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Rear Center { Estimate Date: 2011 May 2 $1,431.26

Damage Detail: Damage reperted: minor damage
Damage to rear

¢ 2011 Oct 20 Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
Clalm: Collision Rear Not Reported
€ 2023 Apr 11 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $540.41
Claim: Non-collision Not Reported

Registration

&% This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

iﬁ;@ Open Recalls

Recall #: 561 | OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER  Recall Date: 2016 Oct 01

Recail Description

THE VEHICLES MAY EXPERIENCE LOSS QF AIR BAG AND SEAT BELT PRETENSIONER DEPLOYMENT CAPABILITY IN CERTAIN CRASH EVENTS DUETO A
SHORTING CONQITION RESULTING IN A NEGATIVE VOLTAGE TRANSIENT THAT TRAVELS TO THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER VIA THE FRONT
IMPACT SENSOR WIRES.

Remedy
THE OCCUPANT RESTRAINT CONTROLLER MUST BE REPLACED.,

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated, For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please
contact DODGE or visit Dedge’s wabsite. (https://www,mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehiclesrecalls/search.himl)

Stolen Vehicle Check
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& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

Manitoba, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2070 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as orange
2011 Jan 23 Motor Yehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued ar Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2011 Apr 27 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear
2011 May 2 7118 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date; 2011-04-27
Winnipeg, Manlitoba, Canada Rear Center
2011 0ct 20 Collision Rear
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2012 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manlteba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2013 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2014 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2015 Jan 23 Meotor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2016 Apr 4 Motor Vehicie Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2016 Oct 1 DODGE Recall Manufacturer Recall [ssued
Recall # 561
2017 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2G18Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2019 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2020)an 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2021 )an 23 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2022 Jan 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as erange
2023Jan 12 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as orange

1B3CBIHA4ADG37168




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Apr 8 - Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canadla Vehlcle colour noted as orange

2023 Apr 11 Non-collision
Manitaeba, Canada

2023 Apr 11 Insurance Records Unknown Estimate Date: n/a
Mantitoba, Canada Front
2023 Dec 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2024 Apr 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canhadlan Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Maniteba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as orange
2024 Jun12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour neted as orange

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not akways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data providers to abtaln complate information on any ene vehidle, For example, there may he other title, brands, registrations,
declaratlons, accldent Infarmation, service records, recall information, cdomater readings or other informatlon where discrapancles that apply to this vehlcle are nat reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and iis souree data providers recelve data and
Information from external sources bellevad to be reflable, but no respansibiiky is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or omisslons, The reporis ara provided strictly on an as-1s where-Is basls, and
CARFAX Canada and lts source data providers further expressly disclslm all warranttes, express or implled, including any warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quallty er fiiness for a partloular purpose regarding this report or lts
coritents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, EXpenses or damages In connection with any report or any Information contalned within a repart, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure Lo
provide a repart or any Informatlon. Other information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reportad 1o CARFAX Canada, Use thls report as one Irnportant tocl, along whth a vehicle
Inspuctien and test drive, to make a berter declslon abeut your next used car. By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehlcle history report, you agree 1o be bound by all of the terms and conditions i CARFAX Canads's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX
Canada €nd User License Agreements as sach may be amendad from tline to tima by CARFAX Canada. Bitpsiivwmw.carEn cafabout st fagrivacrlegatcontitions-of-use

® 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. Al rights reserved, Emmﬁmm*
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